
Change Order Request

Project:  

La Crosse, WI  54601

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

1923025-02 COR # 53.00

Date: 7/21/2020

La Crosse, WI  54601
400 La Crosse Street

City of La CrosseTo: Owner From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Madison, WI 53703
151  East Wilson Street, Suite 100 

AmountItem # Description Vendor

PCO #        83 - PR 16

         1 ($6,910.00)PR 16 Wieser Brothers General Contractors, Inc.

         2 ($1,171.00)PR 16 H.J. Martin & Sons, Inc.

         3 $7,123.00PR 16 Ted Mannstedt & Son, Inc.

         4 $1,710.00PR 16 Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

         5 ($594.67)PR 16 Kish & Sons Electric, Inc.

$157.33Total For Change Order

Signed: ____________________________Approved By: City of La Crosse

Submitted By: 

Date: __________________

Signed: ____________________________Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Date: __________________

Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: ____________________________ Date: __________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F

7/21/2020 | 5:47 PM CDT

7/29/2020 | 5:30 AM CDT



PR 16

Contractor Affected Item # Sheet/Spec Change Contractor Change PR 16

1 Wieser 1 08 3313 Change coiling doors from motor to manual at A274C/D/E (6,910.00)$                 Contractor Cost

1.1 Kish Deduct already included in PR 12 revised pricingPine Valley 0

2 HJ Martin 1, 15 2A1-23B, 3A3-13 Omit G1 wall type (1,171.00)$                 Builders Flooring 0

3 Mannstedt 2 2S1-02 Removed cap plate from column C4 and C24 Zimmerman 0

3.1 Fowler WHV 0

4 Mannstedt 3, 7, 8, 12 2S1-29B, 2S2-29/30, 2S4-11Revised Entrance Hall eyebrow framing 7,123.00$                  

4.1 Fowler 1,710.00$                  

5 Mannstedt 4-6, 9 2S1-29C/30A/30C, 2S2-33 Revised joist sizes per shop drawing request

5.1 Fowler

6 Fowler 11 2S3-17 Revised grand stair stringer base connection detail 2

7 Wieser 13, 18 3A1-22D, 3A5-15 Revised plumbing fixture location; Deleted 2 toilets, added 2 urinals

8 HJ Martin 14, 16, 19 3A1-75, 3A3-22, 3S3-09 Revised canopy roof/framing details

8.1 WHV

9 HJ Martin 17 3A3-52 Revised detail 4 - Concessions #5 and #8 soffit

10 Zimmerman 20, 21, 23, 24 3P2-11D/21D, 3P3-11/21 Men's bathroom revised sanitary/domestic water piping layout at East Connector

11 Zimmerman 22, 25 3P2-50B, 3P3-32 Changed escalator sump basin to floor drain

12 Kish 26 3E2-11B Removed power devices and cirucit for escalator sump pump (594.67)$                    

Total = 157.33$                      

Released: 6/5/20

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



Project Name: La Crosse Center Expansion - BP3 Carpentry Job # 220070

Date:

Subcontractor Labor Material Equipment Total
Total Total Total Total Cost

-$1,050.00 -$1,018.00 -$2,068.00
-$35.00 -$85.00 -$120.00

-$4,722.00 -$4,722.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Subtotal -$4,722.00 -$1,085.00 -$1,103.00 $0.00
Subtotal -$6,910.00

Self Performed OH&P
Subcontractor OH&P $0.00

-$6,910.00
Bonding $0.00

Grand Total -$6,910.00

Approval: 
Date:

Change	Order	Request	#5	(REV	1)

7/2/2020

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE:

Per PCO # - BP3 PR #16

Subtotal

Delete two (2) stalls in Room A277
Delete sanitary napkin disposal and coat hooks in Room A277
Change from motor operated to manual coiling doors at 
A274C, A247D, A274E

Wieser Brothers General Contractor, Inc. | 200 Twilite Street La Crescent, MN 55947
www.wieserbrothers.com | Office 507.895.8903 | Fax 507.895.8438

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



1

Nichole Deflorian

From: Mary Jo Schlee <MJSchlee@bartleysales.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 11, 2020 12:03 PM
To: Nichole Deflorian
Subject: RE: La Crosse Center 06A Carpentry - Request for Pricing  - PR 16

Good afternoon. In reviewing the above mentioned PR, it appears there has been a 
revision to the layout – Room #A277 that would delete a couple of the sanitary napkin 
disposals and coat hooks. As a result, there would be a DEDUCT OF $ 85.00 (EXEMPT)  
 
AS THIS ORDER HAS ALREADY BEEN PLACED INTO FABRICATION INCLUDING THESE ITEMS 
WE WOULD NEED TO BE ADVISED PROMPTLY IF THESE ARE DELETED AS ORDER WAS  
PLACED TO BE ONSITE 07/01   
 
Mary Jo  
 
 
  
 
Mary Jo Schlee || Project Manager  
Bartley Sales Company Inc.  6509 Cambridge Street Minneapolis  MN   55426 
(952) 929‐0001 / fax: (952) 929‐4733  
mjschlee@bartleysales.com 
 
 
 

From: Nichole Deflorian <Nicholed@wieserbrothers.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 9:10 AM 
To: Mary Jo Schlee <MJSchlee@bartleysales.com>; Chris Locken <CLocken@bartleysales.com>; Richard Elliott 
<relliott@beyercabinets.com>; bscheuerell@inprocorp.com; Brandon Duero <brandon@jwcwi.com>; 
jhorman@kendelldrs.com; Steve Harrington <steve@northstarequipmentllc.com>; sam@odc7riversregion.com; Luke 
Severson <luke@makesignsnotwar.com>; craig@skoldcompanies.com; Michelle Gonzales <gonzaleswwc@gmail.com> 
Cc: Todd Hase <toddh@wieserbrothers.com> 
Subject: La Crosse Center 06A Carpentry ‐ Request for Pricing ‐ PR 16 
 
Good Morning 
Please see attached PR #165 for the La Crosse Center project. Please have your response back to Wieser Brothers by 
Monday June 15, 2020. We require a response if you do not have any price changes as well! 
 
Thanks 
 
 

 
�������	
������
�	�	�������	��� ������
���	�	��������� ������������������ 	
� �����	��������	�����
�	�����
�����	����	
 !!	"������	#��	�	$
	���������	% �	&&'()		
&!)�*'&�*'!+	�	&!)�*'&�*(+*	,
-	

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



1

Nichole Deflorian

From: Chris Locken <CLocken@bartleysales.com>
Sent: Monday, June 15, 2020 3:33 PM
To: Nichole Deflorian
Cc: Todd Hase
Subject: RE: La Crosse Center 06A Carpentry - Request for Pricing  - PR 16

Nichole,  
On PR#16 the architect deleted two stalls in room A277.  Deleting those stalls would provide a deduct of $1,018.00 
 
Let me know how you would like to proceed.  
 
Thanks,  
Chris Locken   Bartley Sales Company   [o] 952‐929‐0001 

 

From: Nichole Deflorian [mailto:Nicholed@wieserbrothers.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 9:10 AM 
To: Mary Jo Schlee <MJSchlee@bartleysales.com>; Chris Locken <CLocken@bartleysales.com>; Richard Elliott 
<relliott@beyercabinets.com>; bscheuerell@inprocorp.com; Brandon Duero <brandon@jwcwi.com>; 
jhorman@kendelldrs.com; Steve Harrington <steve@northstarequipmentllc.com>; sam@odc7riversregion.com; Luke 
Severson <luke@makesignsnotwar.com>; craig@skoldcompanies.com; Michelle Gonzales <gonzaleswwc@gmail.com> 
Cc: Todd Hase <toddh@wieserbrothers.com> 
Subject: La Crosse Center 06A Carpentry ‐ Request for Pricing ‐ PR 16 
 
Good Morning 
Please see attached PR #165 for the La Crosse Center project. Please have your response back to Wieser Brothers by 
Monday June 15, 2020. We require a response if you do not have any price changes as well! 
 
Thanks 
 
 

 
�������	
������
�	�	�������	��� ������
���	�	��������� ������������������ 	
� �����	��������	�����
�	�����
�����	����	
 !!	"������	#��	�	$
	���������	% �	&&'()		
&!)�*'&�*'!+	�	&!)�*'&�*(+*	,
-	

������������������ 	�	,
�����.	�	����
/�
� 	�	$��.����	

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



Page:

Sales Quote Date:
Sales Quote Number:

Sales Quote

Work Site:

Cust. Fax No.

Cust. Phone No.

Terms

Q11793

507-895-8438

507-895-8903

LA CROSSE, WI  54601
LA CROSSE
LA CROSSE CENTER

Net 30 Days

LA CRESCENT, MN  55947
200 TWILITE STREET
WIESER BROTHERS CONTRACTORS

Toll Free: (800) 658-9059
Fax:  (608) 783-6085

Phone:  (608) 783-6080
Onalaska, WI  54650
W6797 Abbey Road

Overhead Door Company of 
the 7 Rivers Region, Inc.

6/25/2020

SalesPerson SAM SCHANK
Cust. Alt Phone NA

Contact TODD
Phone No. 608-780-2147
E-Mail

Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price

CHANGE ORDER #3:
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS FOR DEDUCTING THE ELECTRIC OPERATORS FOR DOORS 
A274C, A274D, A274E

3 -1,574.00 -4,722.00

-4,722.00

0.00
-4,722.00

Total:

Total Sales Tax:
Subtotal:

-4,722.00
0

Amount Exempt from Sales Tax
Amount Subject to Sales Tax

All material is guartanteed to be as specified.  All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard 
practices.  Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written 
Orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate.  All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents 
or delays beyond our control.  We carry employer's liablility and workman's compensation insurance.

WARRANTY:  One year parts and labor, two years with 
Purchase of new door and operator.

______________________________________ 
Acceptance of Proposal

__________________ 
Date

Note:  This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

All wiring to be done by others!  Supply/Low Voltage

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



Change Order / Additional Work Request Form  

To:   Peter Linsmeier From: Wyatt Tompkins 

Co: Kraus Anderson Construction Phone: 920-655-3414 

Fax:  Date:  6/15/2020 

Re: PR#16 Pages:            

 

Project:  La Crosse Center Expansion & Remodel  
 
Change Order/Additional Work Summary: 

Per page 2A1-23B, removed 47LF of G1 wall.  Per page 2S4-11, pricing for engineering time to redesign and 
update shop drawings for eyebrow.  Per page 3S3-09, shortened truss on canopy which adds additional 6” metal 
framing on top of truss member. 
 
Deduct Portion of Changes: (47 LF of G1 wall) 
Material:     ($2,120.00) 
Labor:     ($4,226.00) 
 
 
Add Portion of Changes: (Engineering redesign and 1’-9” tall parapet framing on top of truss member) 
Material:        $523.00 
Labor:     $2,952.00 
Engineering:             $1,700.00 
 

 

This CO/AWR was originated by ___Sub-Contractor ___General Contractor _X_Architect  ___Owner, and I/we do 
hereby recommend acceptance and approval of the change to the contract with an  ___Increase   _X_Decrease   
___No Change, of the following amount: 

FOR THE SUM OF: ($1,171.00) 

 
 
 
        

If this is acceptable, please issue a signed change order (or sign and return this form) so we can proceed as soon 
as possible.  This proposal may be accepted within 30 days of its date, and will become a binding contract upon 
such acceptance by purchaser subject to review by seller.  Please contact us for confirmation if time runs beyond 
30 days.  There are no representations, promises, warranties or agreements, not expressed herein.  H.J. Martin & 
Son, Inc. is not able to proceed with this work without a signed change order. 

Please feel free to call if you have any questions and/or concerns.   

Accepted ___________________________, 20____  H.J. MARTIN & SON, INC. 

By _______________________________________ By ______________________________ 

General Contractor                        Project Manager 

 

320 S. Military Avenue 

P.O. Box 11387 

Green Bay, WI  54307-1387 

Phone:  (920) 494-3461 

Fax:       (920) 494-4177 

Website:  www.hjmartin.com                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                     WALLS & CEILING DIVISION  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F

http://www.hjmartin.com/


       
TED MANNSTEDT & SONS, INC.
1722 Miller St.  

LaCrosse, WI 54601 Sales Office:

    608-784-1826 651-787-0028

Fax: 608-784-1847 Fax: 651-204-9072

    

6/15/20

Peter M. Linsmeier 
Kraus Anderson Construction
 
 CL:  

Job #:  

Re:  La Crosse Center, PR-16
La Crosse, WI

We propose to furnish the following( 0 % Tax Included):

1. Change add for PR-16

Material 1,200
Labor 1,000
Detailing 1,300
Engineering 2,900
Joist 0
Deck 0
Freight 75
Overhead 648
Tax 0

ALL FOR THE SUM OF: $7,123

We will incorporate these changes when we receive a signed change order.

Very Truly Yours,

Kim S. Rood
Kim S. Rood, PE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



Bid Date: 6/15/20

Job :

Location: Estimator: Kim Rood

  Length

Qty Units Description Ft In

SHOP DRAWINGS ADDED MTRL
S838    ALL
S845   845B1  845B10

ENGINEERING
1. PCO PR16, Dated June 5th, 2020
a) Item 3: Refer to Revised Plan Sheet 2S1-29B – Low Roof Framing Plan – Area ‘B’
b) Item 12: Refer to Revised Plan Sheet 2S4-11 – Framing Details

La Crosse Center, PR-16
La Crosse, WI

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT #7 
June 10, 2020 
 

Kellen Davis 

Vice President 

Ted Mannstedt & Son 

1722 Miller St 

La Crosse, WI 54601 

 
Subject: Professional Services Proposal    

La Crosse Center Expansion 

La Crosse, WI 
Dear Kellen, 
 
This ASA is intended to document the structural engineering scope changes from the original agreement 
dated November 5, 2019. 
 
DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES:  

1. PCO PR16, Dated June 5th, 2020 
a) Item 3: Refer to Revised Plan Sheet 2S1-29B – Low Roof Framing Plan – Area ‘B’ 
b) Item 12: Refer to Revised Plan Sheet 2S4-11 – Framing Details 

 
Compensation for our services will be on a fixed basis:    Total Additional Service Fee………$2,900  
 
If this ASA meets with your approval, please sign and return one copy. This ASA is in addition to the 
agreement currently in place. It does not replace any of the Terms and Conditions previously agreed. 
 
 
             Ted Mannstedt and Son 
 

Accepted this _________ day of 
 
_______________________, 2020. 

Sincerely; 
VAA, LLC      
        ______________________________ 

  Officer  
 
Joel Sherman, P.E. (MN)     ______________________________ 
Senior Structural Engineer     Title 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56ABCEC2-CCDE-431C-B9FE-965C847BE18F


		2020-07-29T03:30:34-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




